Ethernet-APL Rail Field Switch
F.FS*.T50.B24.E.*.***.***.****
< Stainless steel enclosure with Ethernet-APL rail field switch
< Spur outputs intrinsically safe for Zone 0, 1, or 2
< Number of spur outputs selectable
< Packaged certified solution
< Installation in Zone 2 and Zone 22
< Customizable configuration of splice trays, cable entries, and

Wall Mounting Option
For wall mounting the APL rail field switch use the accessory ACC-ARS-WM. See manual for details and dimensions.
Type Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
F.FS* . T * * . * * * . E . 0 . * * * . * * * . * * * *
Example:
F.FS0.T20.B08.E.0.GP2.GP2.0000
1 Electronic type
F.FS0 Field junction box containing an Ethernet-APL rail field switch (ARS1*-B2-IC-*)
Ethernet-APL Rail Field Switch F.FS*.T50.B24.E.*.***.***.****
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
5-
07
-0
1
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
5-
07
-0
1
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t2
07
40
5_
en
g.
pd
f
2Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
1 Electronic type
F.FS1 Field junction box containing an Ethernet-APL rail field switch (ARS1*-B2-IA-*)
2 Enclosure material and dimension - W x H x D
T20 Stainless steel 3.16 - brushed - 380 x 380 x 215 mm (SRM.38.38.22)
T30 Stainless steel 3.16 - brushed - 458 x 382 x 215 mm (SRM.38.48.22)
T40 Stainless steel 3.16 - brushed - 600 x 400 x 220 mm (SRL.40.60.22)
T50 Stainless steel 3.16 - brushed - 600 x 600 x 260 mm (SRL.60.60.26)
T60 Stainless steel 3.16 - brushed - 800 x 800 x 300 mm (SRL.80.80.30)
3 Certification
B ATEX (Zone 2 and Zone 22)
E Non-explosion-hazardous (safe area only)
4 Ports
08 8 spur ports/terminals (ARS1*-B2-I*08-*)
16 16 ports/terminals (ARS1*-B2-I*16-*)
24 24 ports/terminals (ARS1*-B2-I*24-*)
nn n ports/terminals (ARS1*-B2-I***-*)
5 Fieldbus protocol
E Ethernet with proxy for PROFIBUS PA
N Ethernet without proxy
6 Terminal options
0 Screw terminals
3 Spring terminals
7 Main cable entry options
GP2 Cable gland, plastic
GPX Mixed cable glands
GB2 Cable gland, nickel-plated brass
GS2 Cable gland, stainless steel
7 Spur entry options
GP2 Cable gland, plastic
GPX Mixed cable glands
GB2 Cable gland, nickel-plated brass
GS2 Cable gland, stainless steel
9 Tag plate
0 None
A Plastic, 120 x 30 mm
B Stainless steel, 120 x 30 mm
C Plastic, 95 x 20 mm
D Stainless steel, 95 x 20 mm
O Others
10 Grounding bar
0 None
1 With grounding bar, connected to equipotential bonding
2 With grounding bar, isolated
11 Surge protection
0 No surge protection
O Others - additional accessory to be specified
12 Additional accessories
0 None
D Document pocket (DIN A4)
O Others
Ethernet-APL Rail Field Switch F.FS*.T50.B24.E.*.***.***.****
Re